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If you are looking for heat resistant materials, whether stock or custom, we can solve your high 

temperature problems in the most severe industrial environments.  

Count on us as your one -stop source for high performance non -asbestos, industrial heat protection 

materials.  

The Insulflex® name and brands are your assurance of the industry's most demanding standards in R&D, 

manufacture, and customer service.  

 
Industrial ï Aerospace ï Marine ï Commercial ï Military  

Metal Processing ï Petro -Chemical  ï Automotive ï Bio-Pharma ï Mining  
 

 

1.  HIGH TEMPERATURE 

SLEEVES / JACKETS  

2.  TAPES 

3.  FABRICS / CLOTH  

4.  ROPES 

5.  INSULATION  

6.  CUSTOM FABRICATION  

7.  ABRASION PROTECTION  

8.  SEALANTS 
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1.  High Temperature Sleeve s / Jacket s 
Sleeve: 500°F / 260°C Silicone Rubber Coated Fibr eglass Firesleeve  

Firesleeve ï Industrial Grade Pyrojacket ® : Silicone Rubber Coated Fibr eglass Sleeve  4 
Firesleeve ï Aerostyle Grade Pyrojacket ® : Meets AS1072: Silicone Rubber Coated Fib reglass Sleeve   5 
Firesleeve ï Cool Blue Pyrojacket®: Ultra Heavy Duty: Silicone Rubber Coated Fibreglass Sleeve  6 
Sleeve: 500°F / 260°C Silicone Rubber Coated Fib re glass Firesleeve with Velcro Closure  

Sleeve with Velcro Closure  ï Pyrojacket VCO 8 

Sleeve with Velcro Closure ï EAF & Water Cooled High Current Cabl e 9 

Sleeve: 1000°F / 53 8°C Thermosleeve  ï E Glass  Fibreglass  

Braided Sleeve ï Thermosleeve Ê BL: Light Wall  10 
Braided Sleeve ï Thermosleeve Ê B:  Heavy Wall  11 
Braided Saturated Expandable Sleeve  ï Thermosleeve Ê S 12 
Sleeve: 1800°F / 982°F Silicaflex Ê ï Silica  
Silica Braided Sleeve ï SilicaflexÊ  13 
Sleeve: 65 0°F / 343 °C Heat Reflecting ï Aramid/Kevlar  based with Heat Reflective Coating  
Sleeve with Alumin ium Foil Coating ï Pyreflect Ê  14 
Sleeve with Alumin ium Foil Coating & Velcro Closure ï Pyreflect Ê VCO 14 
Sleeve: 500 ° F / 260 ° C Heat Reflecting ï Fibreglass based with Heat Reflective Coating  
Sleeve with Aluminium Foil Coating ï FiberflectÊ Sleeve 15 
 

2.  Tape  
Tape: 500°F / 260°C Silicone Rubber Coated Fib re glass Tape  
Tape / Wrap  ï Pyrotape: Non-adhesive Silicone Rubber Coated Knitted Fibreglass Tape  16 

End Wrap / Tape ï Pyrosil Tape:  non -adhesive Silicone Self Amalgamating Tape  17 
Tape: 1000°F / 53 8 °C Plain Fib re glass Woven Tape  
Fibreglass Knitted Plain Tape  ï Thermotape K: Non -adhesive  18 
Fibreglass Woven Plain Tape  ï ThermoT ape W: Non -adhesive  19  
Tape: 18 00°F / 982 °F Silica Tape  
Silica Slit Tape ï Silicaflex Ê AB: Adhesive Backed  20 
Silica Woven Tape ï SilicaflexÊ Woven Tape: Non -adhesive  21 

Tape: Heat Reflecting -  Fibr eglass Base with Heat Reflective Coating  
Tape with Aluminium Foil Coating ï Fiber flect Ê Tape : Adhesive Backed  22 
 

3.  Fabric / Cloth / Fireblanket  
Fabric: 500°F / 260°C  Heat & Flame Resistant Silicone Rubber Coated Fib re glass Cloth  
Light Duty Coated 2 sides ï Pyroblanket 17oz  23 
Medium Duty Coated 2 sides ï Pyroblanket 32oz  24 

Heavy Duty Coated 1 side ï Pyroblanket 96oz  25 
Fabric: 1800°F / 982°F Silica  
Silica Cloth Fabric  ï SilicaflexÊ Blanket 26 
Silica Cloth Fabric ï SilicaflexÊ Blanket AB: Adhesive Backed  27 
Fabric: Heat Reflective with Fib r eglass / Aramid (Nomex/ Kevlar )  / Silica Base  
Aluminium  Foil Coated Fibreglass Fabric Cloth ï FiberflectÊ Blanket AB: Adhesive Backed  28 
Aluminium  Foil Coated Aramid  (Nomex /Kevlar )  Fabric Cloth ï PyreflectÊ Blanket 29  

Aluminium  Foil Coated Silica Fabric Cloth ï Aluminised SilicaflexÊ Blanket 30 
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4.  Rope  
Rope: 500°F / 260°C Silicone Rubber Coated Fibreglass  
Fibreglass Rope with Silicone Rubber Coating ï PyroR ope  31 
Rope: 1000°F / 538°C Fibreglass  
Fibreglass Knitted Rope -  Thermo Rope  32 
 

5.  Insulation Felt /Batt  
Insulation: 1000°F / 538°C Fibreglass  
Needled Fibreglass Insulation ï Insulmat  33 
Insulation: 1800°F / 982°C Silica  
Needled Silica Insulation ï Silicamat  34 
 
 

6.  Custom Fabrications  
Welding Blankets / Curtains  35 
Removable Insulation Covers  35 
Festoon Protection Systems  35 
 
 

7.  Abrasion Protection  

Nylon Sleeve ï Flexgard  36  
Nylon Sleeve with Velcro Closure ï Flexgard VCO  37  
Spiral Wrap ï TufSpiral  38  
Stainless Steel Braided Sleeve ï Overbraid  39  
Lobsterback  40 
Spring Guard  41 
 

8.  Sealants  
High Temperature Silica Sealant ï Pyrosealant  42 
Liquid Silicone Rubber ï Odourless End Dip  43 
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HOW TO ORDER  
 
Pricing:  Prices shown are in Pounds Sterling and may be subject to change without 

notice.  Orders in other currencies require a written quotation.  
 
Accounts:  Credit Accounts are subject to approval.  Please contact the sales office for an 

application form.  Processing is normally completed within 1 week.   First 
orders are on a Pro - forma basis.  

 
New Customers:  New customers may order immediately by paying via credit card or bank 

trans fer.  We accept Visa and MasterC ard payments by phone (please do not 
email or fax card details).  Payments by credit card are subject to a 2.5% due 
to bank charges  

 
Purchase Orders:  Purchase orders may be submitted by email, by fax, by post or verbally.  Your 

order will be acknowledged with an expected dispatch date.  
 
Verbal Orders:  Phone +44 (0)1302 750057.  Customers accept  full responsibility for any 

errors on verbal orders not confirmed by a faxed or emailed confirmation.  
 

Minimum Order Value:  Minimum order value is £25.00. If an order for a particular item is less than 
the minimum order value, a surcharge may be applied t o bring the order 
value up to the £25.00 minimum order value.  

 
Minimum Order Quantity:  Some products have a Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) e.g. full coil, full box, 

etc.  
 
Lead Times:  Stock items can normally be dispatched the same day if ordered before 11am .  

Out of stock items can normally be delivered within 7 -10 working days.  
Custom fabricated products are usually available in 2 -3 weeks, although large 
quantities and complex shapes may take longer.  Please telephone the sales 
office for an estimate.  

 
Ship ping:  UK Orders are normally dispatched on Tuffnells Priority 1 service or can be 

collected by the customers appointed freight agent.  We also offer blind 
shipping for r e-sellers.  Export orders are di spatched using UPS or DHL.   
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Industrial Grade Pyrojacket®  

Knitted high bulk glass fibre sleeve can withstand 

repeated exposures to molten steel, molten 
aluminium  and molten glass up to 3000°F 

(1650°C).  

Sheds splash immediately  
Industrial grade Pyrojacket® withstands repeated exposures to 
molten steel, molten aluminium  and molten glass up to 3000°F 
(1650°C). The heavy coating of our proprietary iron oxide red 

sili cone rubber compound sheds molten metal splash immediately, so 
very little heat transfer occurs.  

Withstands intense radiant heat and flame  
Industrial grade Pyrojacket® will withstand continuous exposure to 
500° F (260°C); up to 2000°F (1090°C) for 15 -20 m inutes; and up 
to 3000°F (1650°C) for 15 -30 seconds. When exposed to flame, the 

silicone rubber transforms into a crust, creating a protective SiO 2 
refractory layer.  

Industrial grade Pyrojacket® is constructed from high bulk glass 
fibre knitted sleeve. Excellent modulus of elasticity makes it an 
excellent choice for bundling hoses, tubes and cables in a variety of 

hostile environments.  

Protect your personnel and cut your energy loss  
Industrial Pyrojacket's insulation properties provide personnel with 
eff ective protection against burns from hot hoses and flexible steam 
lines , while reducing heat energy losses.  

 

Return  to  Index   

Industrial grade Pyrojacket® -  Quick Facts  

Custom colours available by special order.  

Diameters from 5" (127 mm) diameter.  

Continuous operating temp:  500°F (260°C)  

Max short term exposure:  3000°F (1650°C)  

Molten splash resistance:  Outstanding  

Flame resistance:  Very good  

Abrasion resistance:  Very good  

Flexibility:  Outstanding  

Water and oil resistance:  Outstanding  

I.D 
(mm)  

Part 
Number  

List Price 
£/metre  

6 PJ-04  £5.45  

8 PJ-05  £6.23  

10  PJ-06  £6.39  

11  PJ-07  £6.94  

13  PJ-08  £7.42  

16  PJ-10  £8.45  

19  PJ-12  £9.60  

22  PJ-14  £11.34  

25  PJ-16  £12.43  

29  PJ-18  £13.23  

32  PJ-20  £13.87  

35  PJ-22  £15.45  

38  PJ-24  £16.21  

41  PJ-26  £17.65  

44  PJ-28  £19.69  

51  PJ-32  £23.04  

57  PJ-36  £27.10  

64  PJ-40  £32.47  

70  PJ-44  £39.23  

76  PJ-48  £47.38  

83  PJ-52  £50.11  

89  PJ-56  £53.81  

95  PJ-60  £71.13  

102  PJ-64  £75.12  

114  PJ-72  £93.30  

127  PJ-80  £105.87  
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Aerostyle Pyrojacket ®  Firesleeve ï The worldôs most certified fire 
protection sleeve.   The only thermal protection firesleeve to achieve 

UL certification and VW - 1 Flame Resistance rating.  
 

Thicker, denser inner glass fibre than our Industrial grade Pyrojacket® Fire sleeve 

gives higher insulation values, increased strength and enhanced abrasion 

resistance.  

 

Sheds splash immediately  

Aerostyle Pyrojacket® firesleeve withstands repeated exposures to 
molten steel, molten aluminium and molten glass up to 3000°F 
(1650°C). The heavy coating of our proprietary firesleeve iron oxide 
red silicone rubber compound sheds molten metal splash 
immediately, so very little heat transfer occurs.  
 

Withstands intense radiant heat and flame  

Aerostyle Pyrojacket® firesleeve will withstand continuous exposure 
to 500° F (260°C); up to 2000°F (1090°C) for 15 -20 minutes; and 
up to 3000°F (1650°C) for 15 -30 seconds.   When exposed to flames, 
the silicone rubber transforms into a crust, creating a protective SiO 2 
refractory layer.   Aerostyle Pyrojacket® firesleeve is constructed 
from high bulk glass fibre braided sleeve. Excellent modulus of 
elasticity makes it an ideal choice for bundling hoses, tubes and 
cables in a variety of hostile environments.  
 

Custom colours available by special order.  

  

 
 

Aerostyle Pyrojacket ®  FireSleeve -  Quick Facts  

Sizes up to 5" (127 mm) diameter.  

Continuous operating temp:  500°F (260°C)  

Max short term exposure:  3000°F (1650°C)  

Molten splash resistance:  Outstanding  

Flame resistance:  Very good  

Abrasion resistance:  Very good  

Flexibility:  Outstanding  

Water and oil resistance:  Outstanding  

I.D. 
(mm)  

Part 
Number  

List Price 
£/m etre  

6 PJA-04  £6.43  

8 PJA-05  £6.54  

10  PJA-06  £6.71  

11  PJA-07  £7.29  

13  PJA-08  £7.79  

16  PJA-10  £8.87  

19  PJA-12  £10.08  

22  PJA-14  £11.90  

25  PJA-16  £13.06  

29  PJA-18  £13.93  

32  PJA-20  £14.57  

35  PJA-22  £16.22  

38  PJA-24  £17.02  

41  PJA-26  £18.53  

44  PJA-28  £20.68  

48  PJA-30  £22.44  

51  PJA-32  £24.19  

57  PJA-36  £28.45  

64  PJA-40  £34.09  

70  PJA-44  £41.18  

76  PJA-48  £49.74  

83  PJA-52  £52.61  

89  PJA-56  £56.50  

95  PJA-60  £74.67  

102  PJA-64  £78.87  

114  PJA-72  £115.13  

127  PJA-80  £129.71  
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Guard against fraying and absorption   
Newly developed Odourless End DipÊ is designed to coat PyrojacketÈ and PyroblanketÊ at the ends. This 
special formulation of liquid silicone rubber prevents fraying and the absorption of flammable oils or other 
contaminants into exposed glass fibres.  

Certifications  

Aerostyle Pyrojacket firesleeve has rece ived certified test reports for the following criteria:  

¶ GL ï Germanischer Lloyd Certified for 800°C for 30 minutes  

¶ UL 1441 Certified for flame resistance, oil resistance, and dielectric strength  

¶ VW-1 Flame Test Certified  

¶ MSHA IC -258/1 Certified for use in underground mines  

¶ Thermal Conductivity ASTMC177  

¶ Molten Splash Resistance BS EN 373  

¶ Abrasion Resistance BS EN 388  

¶ Flame Resistance BS EN ISO 6940:2004  

¶ Oil Resistance BS EN ISO 6530:2005  

¶ Tensile Strength BS 2576  

¶ Rail Vehicle Certified for Resistance to Combu stibility DIN 54837 / 5510 -2 

¶ Rail Vehicle Certified for Toxicity DIN5659 -2 / 5510 -2 

Aerostyle Pyrojacket® fire sleeve is manufactured according to the SAE AS1072 standard, enabling 
qualified hose manufacturers to use these sleeves in order to meet SAE AS1055 standards for completed 
hose assemblies. (This requires a certified test of the complete hose assembly -  hose, fittings, and 
Pyrojacket® firesleeve.)  

 
 
 
 
 

Return  to  Index
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Cool BlueÊ Sleeve  

Extra thick, braided high bulk glass fibre.  
Specially designed to protect your personnel from hot hoses and piping, and 

cut your heat energy losses.  

Best possible insulation properties  

Cool BlueÊ high temperature sleeve is designed to provide your 
personnel with effective burn protection from flexible steam lines 
and hot hoses.  

Beneath the heavy coating of our proprietary compound of cool blue 
silicone rubber, the braided interior layer of Cool BlueÊ is twice as 
thick as (and denser than) our heaviest grade of Aerostyle 
Pyrojacket®.  

Heat transfer through the sleeve is gently dissipated, so that Cool 
BlueÊ remains friendly to human touch at elevated temperatures.  

Note: The exterior coating will not adhere to human skin.  

Excellent modulus of elasticity   
Cool BlueÊ can be used to bundle groups of hot hoses or tubes. 

Performance rating  
Depending on your operating conditions, Co ol BlueÊ can reduce an outer temperature of 380ÁF (194ÁC) 

to approximately 130°F (54°C).  

Cool BlueÊ can typically be installed on hose assemblies operating up to 600ÁF (316ÁC). 
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Cool BlueÊ -  Quick Facts  

Sizes up to 4" (102 mm) diameter  

Flame resistance:  Very good  

Abrasion resistance:  Very good  

Flexibility:  Outstanding  

Water and oil resistance:  Outstanding  

I.D. 
(mm)  

Part 
Number  

List Price 
£/m etre  

13  CB-08  £10.39  

19  CB-12  £13.42  

25  CB-16  £17.41  

32  CB-20  £19.43  

38  CB-24  £22.43  

44  CB-28  £27.57  

51  CB-32  £32.24  

76  CB-48  £66.31  

89  CB-56  £75.67  
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Pyrojacket ®  VCO   

Knitted or braided high bulk glass fibre sleeve with VCO hook - and - loop closure.  
Ideal choice for easy retrofits.  

Install without disconnecting hoses or cables  
Constructed from a high bulk glass fibre knitted sleeve, heavily coated with our proprietary compound of 
iron oxide red silicone rubber. Using high temperature glass fibre thread, a flame retardant hook -and - loop 
closure system is sewn internally.  

Sheds splash immediately  
Pyrojacket® VCO withstands repeated exposures to molten steel, 
molten aluminium  and molten glass up to 3000°F (1650°C). The 
heavy coating of our proprietary iron oxide red silicone rubber 
compound sheds molten metal splash immediately, s o very little 
heat transfer occurs. When exposed to flames, the silicone rubber 
transforms into a crust, creating a protective SiO 2 refractory layer.  

Withstands intense radiant heat and flame  
Pyrojacket® VCO will withstand continuous exposure to 500° F 
(26 0°C); up to 2000°F (1090°C) for 15 -20 minutes; and up to 
3000°F (1650°C) for 15 -30 seconds.  

Excellent modulus of elasticity makes this Insulflex® product an 
optimal choice for bundling hoses, tubes and cables in a variety of 
hostile environments.  

Protect your personnel and cut your energy loss  
Pyrojacket VCO's insulation properties provide personnel with 
effective protection against burns from hot hoses and flexible steam 

lines, while reducing heat energy losses.  

Guard against fraying and absorption  
Newly developed Odourless End DipÊ is designed to coat 
PyrojacketÈ and PyroblanketÊ at the ends. This special formulation 
of liquid silicone rubber prevents fraying and the absorption of flammable oils or other contaminants into 
exposed glass fibres.  

 

Return  to  Index  

Pyrojacket ®  VCO -  Quick Facts  

Custom colours available by special order.  

Diameters from 1" (25 mm) to 4" (102 mm)  

Continuous operating temp:  500°F (260°C)  

Max short term exposure:  3000°F (1650°C)  

Molten splash resistance:  Outstanding  

Flame resistance:  Very good  

Abrasion resistance:  Very good  

Flexibility:  Good  

Water and oil resistance:  Outstanding  

I.D.  
(mm)  

Part 
Number  

List Price 
£/m etre  

16  PJAVCO-10  £28.33  

19  PJAVCO-12  £29.12  

22  PJAVCO-14  £29.70  

25  PJAVCO-16  £31.18  

29  PJAVCO-18  £31.90  

32  PJAVCO-20  £33.25  

35  PJAVCO-22  £35.20  

38  PJAVCO-24  £36.78  

41  PJAVCO-26  £38.35  

44  PJAVCO-28  £42.18  

51  PJAVCO-32  £47.27  

57  PJAVCO-36  £53.65  

64  PJAVCO-40  £61.35  

70  PJAVCO-44  £63.93  

76  PJAVCO-48  £67.43  

83  PJAVCO-52  £83.78  

89  PJAVCO-56  £85.68  

95  PJAVCO-60  £87.52  

102  PJAVCO-64  £120.20  

114  PJAVCO-72  £131.50  
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EAF Cable Cover  

Specifically designed to protect water cooled power cables on Electric Arc Furnaces  

 
Guard against cable failures  
Insulflex EAF cable covers can withstand the heat, abrasion, impacts, flame and molten metal  
Splash normally encountered in AC and DC EAF operations.  Even splashes encountered during  wet 
charges are repelled, allowing for continued operation of the EAF without unexpect ed cable  failures.  

 
Simple hook - and - loop installation  
Using our 96 oz PyroblanketÊ as a base fabric, a custom fitted sleeve is fabricated with a Nomex® high -
temperature resistant hook and loop closure system to enable installation  without disconnecting the  water 
cooled cables.  
 
Custom fabricated to suit your requirements  
Insulflex EAF cable covers are custom fabricated in diameter and length that fit your specific cable 
protection needs.  It can also be supplied with sectional inserts in critical areas to o ffer extra heat and/or 
molten splash protection.  
 
Excellent heat and splash resistance  
The ultra thick coating of specially compounded silicone rubber sheds molten splash almost 
instantaneously, before any heat transfer can occur.  When exposed to high tem peratures or molten 

splash for extended periods, the silicone rubber transforms into a silica refractory crust.  
 

Prices  
Price On Application  
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EAF Cable Cover -  Quick Facts  

Continuous operating temp:  500°F (260°C)  

Max short term exposure:  3000°F (1650°C)  

Molten splash resistance:  Outstanding  

Weld spatter resistance:  Outstanding  

Flame resistance:  Outstanding  

Abrasion resistance:  Outstanding  

Flexibility:  Very Good  

Water and oil resistance:  Very Good  



 
 

Brunel Close, Brunel Industrial Estate, Harworth, Doncaster, South Yorkshire. DN11 8QA.  
Tel: +44 (0) 1302 750057  Fax: +44 (0) 1302 752922  
E- mail: sales@cresco.uk.com  Web: www.cresco.uk.com  

 Registered in England No. 3068022  10  

  

 

ThermosleeveÊ BL   

Light  wall braided glass fibre sleeve: economical hose and cable protection 

where exposure to molten splash, oils or moisture is not a factor.  

Cost - efficient high temperature performance   

Thermosleeve Ê BL is a light  wall braided glass fibre 
sleeve capable of operating at a continuous temperature 
of 1000°F (538°C).  Thermosleeve Ê BL has a 1/16" (1.6 
mm) wall thickness.  High bulk fibre construction gives 
excellent insulation properties, and the texturised , 
untreated c onstruction allows Thermosleeve Ê BL to 
exhibit excellent dielectric strength and resistance to 
thermal conductivity.  

Use alone or in combination  
ThermosleeveÊ BL can be used by itself  or under other 
sleeve products (such as PyrojacketÈ, PyreflectÊ or 
SilicaflexÊ) to significantly boost insulation values at 
modest cost.  
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ThermosleeveÊ BL -  Quick Facts  

Inside diameters from 1/2" (13 mm) to 4" (102 mm)  

Continuous operating temp:  1000°F (538°C)  

Max short term exposure:  1300°F (705°C)  

Flame resistance:  Good  

Abrasion resistance:  Very good  

Flexibility:  Outstanding  

Water and oil resistance:  Moderate  

I.D. 

(mm)  

Part 

Number  

List Price 

£/m etre  

Box 
Quantity 

(m)  

13  TSBL-08  £1.47  300  

19  TSBL-12  £1.64  225  

22  TSBL-14  £2.56  195  

25  TSBL-16  £2.72  135  

32  TSBL-20  £2.91  105  

38  TSBL-24  £3.28  90  

51  TSBL-32  £4.20  75  

64  TSBL-40  £4.55  67  

76  TSBL-48  £7.19  60  

102  TSBL-64  £8.20  52  
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ThermosleeveÊ B   

Heavy wall braided glass fibre sleeve: economical hose and cable protection 

where exposure to molten splash, oils or moisture is not a factor.  

Cost - efficient high temperature performance   

Thermosleeve Ê B is a heavy wall braided glass fibre 
sleeve capable of operating at a continuous temperature 
of 1000ÁF (538ÁC). Thermosleeve Ê B has a 1/8" (3.2 
mm) wall thickness.  High bulk fibre construction gives 
excellent insulation properties, and the texturised , 
untreated construction allows Thermosleeve Ê B to 
exhibit excellent dielectric strength and resistance to 
thermal conductivity.  

Use alone or in combination  
ThermosleeveÊ B can be used by itself  or under other 
sleeve products (such as Pyrojacket®, Pyrefle ctÊ or 
SilicaflexÊ) to significantly boost insulation values at 
modest cost.  
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I.D. 

(mm)  

Part 

Number  

List Price 

£/m etre  

Box 
Quantity 

(m)  

13  TSB-08  £3.74  100  

19  TSB-12  £3.83  90  

22  TSB-14  £3.91  90  

25  TSB-16  £4.09  88  

32  TSB-20  £4.46  85  

38  TSB-24  £6.01  68  

51  TSB-32  £6.30  57  

64  TSB-40  £6.65  54  

76  TSB-48  £8.20  51  

102  TSB-64  £13.84  42  

ThermosleeveÊ B -  Quick Facts  

Inside diameters from 1/2" (13 mm) to 4" (102 mm)  

Continuous operating temp:  1000°F (538°C)  

Max short term exposure:  1300°F (705°C)  

Flame resistance:  Good  

Abrasion resistance:  Very good  

Flexibility:  Outstanding  

Water and oil resistance:  Moderate  
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ThermosleeveÊ S  

Constructed from smooth glass fibre yarn, braided at high yield angles to allow 

for approx: 25% expansion and contraction.  

Heavy wall braided glass fibre sleeve  
ThermosleeveÊ S is an expandable braided glass fibre 
sleeve capable of operating at a continuous temperature 
of 1000°F (538°C).  

Designed to expand and contract by approximately 25% 
of its nominal size, the smooth glass fibre yarn is heat 
cleaned and coated with an acrylic saturant to eliminate 

loose fibres, enhance handling characteristics, and 
improve abrasion resistance. The acrylic saturant begins 
to decompose ar ound 400°F (204°C), but with no effect 
on the thermal performance of the sleeve.  

Expandability creates custom size range  
Due to its wide range of expansion and contraction, ThermosleeveÊ S is available in just four nominal 
sizes that cover a complete range of diameters from 3/8" (10 mm) up to 3 -1/2" (89 mm).  
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ThermosleeveÊ S -  Quick Facts  

Continuous operation:  1000°F (538°C)  

Max short term exposure:  1300°F (705°C)  

Flame resistance:  Good  

Abrasion resistance:  Very good  

Flexibility:  Outstanding  

Expandability:  Outstanding  

Water and oil resistance:  Moderate  

I.D. 
(mm)  

Part 
Number  

List Price 
£/metre  

Fits sizes  

16  TSS-10  £6.00  
16mm to 

22mm  

22  TSS-14  £9.47  
23mm to 

32mm  

35  TSS-22  £10.07  
35mm to 

57mm  

70  TSS-44  £15.95  
58mm to 
102mm  
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SilicaflexÊ Sleeve   

Braided 96% pure silica fibre, the health conscious alternative to asbestos and 

ceramic sleeves and wraps.  

Outstanding durability and flexibility  

SilicaflexÊ sleeves set the standard for flexibility and minimum 
lineal shrinkage under  high heat conditions. Durability is further 
enhanced with a proprietary hydro -carbon coating, giving 
Silicaflex sleeves unmatched abrasion resistance and tensile 

strength.  

Excellent high - heat performance  
SilicaflexÊ is a braided silica sleeve, constructed from a 96% 
pure SiO 2 silica fibre, suitable for continuous use at 1800°F 
(982°C), and able to withstand short term exposure up to 

3000°F (1650°C).  

Silicaflex sleeves can be combined with other low cost sleeve 
products to increase insulation values or abrasion resistance for 
the most demanding applications.  
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SilicaflexÊ Sleeve -  Quick Facts  

Diameters 1/2" (12 mm) up to 6" (152 mm)  

Standard lengths:  50 ft (15 m)  

Continuous operating temp:  1800°F (982°C)  

Max short term exposure:  3000°F (1650°C)  

Molten splash resistance:  Good  

Weld spatter resistance:  Excellent  

Flame resistance:  Outstanding   

Abrasion resistance:  Outstanding  

Flexibility:  Outstanding  

Tensile strength:  Outstanding  

Water and oil resistance:  Moderate   

I.D. 
(mm)  

Part 
Number  

List Price 
£/m etre  

13  SFHD-08  £10.56  

25  SFHD-16  £17.12  

38  SFHD-24  £20.77  

51  SFHD-32  £23.68  

76  SFHD-48  £32.42  

102  SFHD-64  £34.97  
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PyreflectÊ Sleeve  

Performance lab tested at 3000ÁF (1650ÁC) for 1 minute, PyreflectÊ sleeve 

reflects at least 90% of radiant heat energy.  

Cable and hose protection in extreme heat  
An ideal choice for operations where occasional radiant (infrared) 
flow must be blocked or stopped. The mirror like surface of 
PyreflectÊ reflects heat away, instead of absorbing heat and 
dissipating it through the fabric.  

PyreflectÊ heat reflective sleeve is fabricated from PyreflectÊ 
blanket . Pyreflect has two layers of aluminium  coating and a 

protective film, all laminated to a specially designed heavy grade 
aramid fibre cloth by means of a heat stable adhesive. The 
aluminium  layers will not delaminate from the cloth, even under 
the most ext reme heat conditions.  

Available double - stitched or with VCO closure  
The sleeve is constructed by slitting the blanket to the appropriate 
width and double stitching the edge with high temperature glass 
fibre thread. It can also be supplied with the VCO option of a high 
temperature hook -and - loop closure system sewn inside th e sleeve 
to allow installation without disconnecting hoses or cables.   For 
more information, send us a quick on -line Request for 
Information.    

PyreflectÊ Sleeve has an extremely durable construction, and can 
meet the most demanding abrasion and tensile st rength 
requirements.   
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PyreflectÊ Sleeve -  Quick Facts  

Full diameter range up to 12" (305 mm)  

Continuous operating temp:  650°F (343°C)  

Max short term exposure:  1000°F (538°C)  

Flame resistance:  Good  

Abrasion resistance:  Outstanding  

Durability:  Outstanding  

Flexibility:  Outstanding  

Water and oil resistance:  Outstanding  

PYREFLECT SLEEVE  
 I.D 

(mm)  

Part 

Number  

List Price 

£/m etre  

13  PRF-08  £8.07  

19  PRF-12  £10.53  

25  PRF-16  £13.00  

32  PRF-20  £15.47  

38  PRF-24  £17.93  

44  PRF-28  £20.39  

51  PRF-32  £22.85  

64  PRF-40  £27.77  

76  PRF-48  £32.69  

89  PRF-56  £37.62  

95  PRF-60  £40.09  

102  PRF-64  £42.55  

PYREFLECT SLEEVE VCO  

I.D 
(mm)  

Part 
Number  

List Price 
£/m etre  

25  PRFVCO-16  £20.52  

32  PRFVCO-20  £22.98  

38  PRFVCO-24  £25.45  

44  PRFVCO-28  £27.90  

51  PRFVCO-32  £30.37  

57  PRFVCO-36  £32.83  

64  PRFVCO-40  £27.73  

76  PRFVCO-48  £32.70  

89  PRFVCO-56  £37.62  

102  PRFVCO-64  £42.55  

http://www.adlinsulflex.com/fire-blankets/pyreflect-blanket/
http://www.adlinsulflex.com/fire-blankets/pyreflect-blanket/
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FiberflectÊ Sleeve  

Ideal for radiant heat applications requiring abrasion protection and a surface 

impervious to fluids and contaminants.  

Cable and hose protection in extreme heat  
 
FiberflectÊ Sleeve is a braided fibreglass sleeve with an 
aluminised reflective exterior surface which produces a seamless 
barrier to radiant heat.  It is ideal for use as insulation or heat 
protection of hoses and cables. Not only does it provide protection 
from extreme radiant heat and abrasion, it provides superior fluid 
resistance to both brake and fuel lines.  

 

FiberflectÊ Sleeve has an extremely durable construction, and can 
meet the most demanding abrasion and tensile strength 
requirements.    

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Return  to  Index   

FiberflectÊ Sleeve -  Quick Facts  

Full diameter range up to 2.1/2" (64 mm)  

Continuous operating temp:  500°F (260°C)  

Max short term exposure:  1000°F (538°C)  

Flame resistance:  Good  

Abrasion  resistance:  Outstanding  

Durability:  Outstanding  

Flexibility:  Outstanding  

Water and oil resistance:  Outstanding  

I.D.  
(mm)  Part Number  

List Price  
£/metre  

10  FFS-06  £3.88  

13  FFS-08  £4.27  

16  FFS-10  £6.27  

19  FFS-12  £7.15  

22  FFS-14  £7.95  

25  FFS-16  £8.85  

32  FFS-20  £11.13  

38  FFS-24  £11.73  

44  FFS-28  £15.40  

51  FFS-32  £17.30  

64  FFS-40  £20.95  



 
 

Brunel Close, Brunel Industrial Estate, Harworth, Doncaster, South Yorkshire. DN11 8QA.  
Tel: +44 (0) 1302 750057  Fax: +44 (0) 1302 752922  
E- mail: sales@cresco.uk.com  Web: www.cresco.uk.com  

 Registered in England No. 3068022  16  

 

 
 

Pyrotape ®   

Non - adhesive high bulk glass fibre tape withstands intense heat and flame and 

sheds molten splash immediately.  

Outstanding molten splash protection  

Pyrotape® is a knitted high bulk glass fibre tape, heavily coated with 
our proprietary compound of iron oxide red silicone rubber. The 
specially designed compound sheds molten metal splash immediately, 
so very little heat transfer occurs.  

Pyrotape® can withstand repeated  exposures to molten steel, molten 

aluminium  and molten glass, up to 3000°F (1650°C).  

High temperature protection for hoses and cables  
Pyrotape® withstands continuous exposure to 500°F (260°C), up to 2000°F (1090°C) for 15 -20 minutes, 
and up to 3000°F (165 0°C) for 15 -30 seconds.  

When exposed to flame, the silicone rubber transforms to a crust, creating a protective SiO 2 refractory 
layer.  

Non -adhesive install, without disconnection  
Pyrotape has an excellent modulus of elasticity and can wrap any diameter hos e or cable -  typically in a 
spiral wrap with a 50% overlap. Can be installed without disconnecting hoses or cables.  
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Pyrotape® -  Quick Facts  

Available in custom colours by special order.  

Available in sizes up to 5" (127 mm) wide.  

Continuous operation:  500°F (260°C)  

Max short term exposure:  3000°F (1650°C)  

Molten splash resistance:  Outstanding  

Flame resistance:  Very good  

Abrasion resistance:  Very good  

Flexibility:  Outstanding  

Water and oil resistance:  Outstanding  

Width  
mm  

Part 
Number  

List Price 
£/m etre  

25  PT-01  £4.39  

50  PT-02  £8.79  

76  PT-03  £13.18  

102  PT-04  £17.57  

127  PT-05  £21.97  


























































